
 

ADMINISTRATORS, SUPERVISORS, DIRECTORS, 
 PRINCIPALS and ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS 
  
 
 
ADMINISTRATORS 
 
Address for all of the below is Hobbs Municipal Schools, P.O. Box 1030, Hobbs, NM 88241. 
Gene Strickland, Superintendent; strisklandgj@hobbsschools.net              433-0100  
Debbie Cooper, Asst. Superintendent for  Instruction; cooperd@hobbsschools.net               433-0100 
Dixie Rosier, Deputy Director for Elementary Instruction; vejild@hobbsschools.net          433-0100 
Donna Jones, Deputy Director for Secondary Instruction; jonesd@hobbsschools.net         433-0100 
Godswill Barrah, Director of Student Services, barrahg@hobbsschools.net          433-0100 
Brian Byrd, Asst. Superintendent for Human Resources; byrdb@hobbsschools.net         433-0100 
LaShawn Byrd, Asst. Superintendent for Data & Assessment; byrdl@hobbsschools.net                        433-0100 
Rene Cantu, Coord. Of Leadership Development; cantur@hobbsschools.net          433-0100 
Kerri Gray, Director of Finance; grayk@hobbsschools.net             433-0130 
Brenda Wilson, Athletic Director; wilsonb@hobbsschools.net              433-3204 
Doug Young, Director of Operations; youngd@hobbsschools.net                     433-0100 
Mark Kerby, Director of Maintenance; kerbym@@hobbsschools.net           433-1729 
Sonya Moore, Director of Nutritional Services; moores@jhobbsschools.net                  433-0220 
Andi Engle, Director of Special Services; Englea@hobbsschools.net            433-0600 
Tamara James, Nursing Coordinator; jamest@hobbsschools.net              433-0600 
Andrew Toglia, Technology Coordinator, togliaa@hobbsschools.net            433-0218   
   
 
 
PRINCIPALS & ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS 
 

HOBBS HIGH SCHOOL - 800 North Jefferson    433-0200 
 

1. Jason Parrish, Principal, parrishj@hobbsschools.net  433-0200 
2. Heath Lakin, Sr. Principal, lakinh@hobbsschools.net  433-0200 
3. Chantelle Scott, Jr. Principal, scottc@hobbsschools.net  433-0200 
4. Alex Lopez, Soph. Principal, lopeza@hobbsschools.net  433-0200 
 

ALTERNATIVE LEARNING CENTER -      433-0226 
1.  Lorna Jackson, Asst. Principal; jacksonl@hobbsschools.net  
 

HOBBS FRESHMAN HIGH SCHOOL – 1401 E. Sanger  433-0300 
                     Lana Weldy, Principal, weldyl@hobbsschools.net  433-0300  

Kris Otto, Asst. Principal, ottok@hobbsschools.net  433-0300 
 

HEIZER MIDDLE SCHOOL – 101 E. Stanolind Rd.   433-1100 
1. Eligio Gonzalez, Principal; gonzaleze@hobbsschools.net  
2. Veronica Arguello, Asst. Principal;arguellov@hobbsschools.net  

 
HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL - 2500 North Jefferson   433-1200 

  1. Michael Ryan, Principal; ryanm@hobbsschools.net  
  2. Casey Griffin, Asst. Principal; griffinc@hobbsschools.net  
 

HOUSTON MIDDLE SCHOOL - 300 North Houston   433-1300 
1. Jon Gilgrease, Principal; gilcreasej@hobbsschools.net  
2. Drew Rickman, Asst. Principal; rickmand@hobbsschools.net  



 

 
 
 
ELEMENTARY PRINCIPALS 
 
Broadmoor Elementary, Galinda Everhart; everhartg@hobbsschools.net    433-1500 
College Lane Elementary, Heather Campbell, campbellh@hobbsschools.net   433-2600 
Coronado Elementary, Laura Otto; ottol@hobbsschools.net     433-2300 
Edison Elementary, Patricia Duran; duranp@hobbsschools.net     433-1600 
Jefferson Elementary, Araceli Armendariz, armendariza@hobbsschools.net   433-1700 
Mills Elementary, Jennifer Carlson; carlsonj@hobbsschools.net     433-2400 
Murray Elementary, Nick Bartlett; bartlettn@hobbsschools.net     433-2700 
Sanger Elementary, Kelly Inman, inmankp@hobbsschools.net     433-1800 
Southern Heights Elementary, Diana Salinas, salinasd@hobbsschools.net   433-1900 
Stone Elementary, Joe Clarkson, clarksonj@hobbsschools.net     433-2500 
Taylor Elementary, Melanie Kjiermi, kjiermim@hobbsschools.net    433-2000 
Booker T. Washington Elementary, Carolyn Jefferson;tjeffersoncl@hobbsschools.net  433-2100 
Will Rogers Elementary, Guadalupe Saldana; saldanag@hobbsschools.net   433-2200 

 
 


